## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0663-20 Version: 2 Name: Request Council authorization to accept federal

funds in the amount of \$1,096,000 for the construction phase of the Mt. Tabor Road

Multimodal Improvements project as funded under the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet Office of Local

**Programs Congestion Miti** 

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/26/2020 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/9/2020 Final action: 7/9/2020

Enactment date: 7/9/2020 Enactment #: R-349-2020

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute an Agreement with the KY. Transportation Cabinet for the acceptance of a Grant from the KY. Transportation Cabinet Office of Local Programs Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) Program, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$1,096,000 in Federal funds and are for the Mt. Tabor Multi-Modal Improvements Project, the acceptance of which obligates the Urban County Government to the expenditure of \$274,000 as a local match, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer

encumbered funds within the Grants Budget. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-Blue Sheet memo, 2. Budget Amendment MT TABOR 2021, 3. 07-03721 Mt Tabor Rd

Multimodal Improvements MOA - Unsigned, 4. Attachment C - Responsible Charge, 5. 00689118.pdf, 6. R-349-2020, 7. Contract #066-2019, 8. Contract #066-2019 Change Order Northern Holdings Inc.

II, Inc., 9. Contract #066-2019, 10. Contract #066-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2020	2	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
7/7/2020	2	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	